The Christmas Cornucopia

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT.
PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND
ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE
CONTACT US.



Copperpot Valencian Orange Fudge 150g

OV St Ives

Penbeagle Industrial Estate
St lves

Cornwall

TR26 2JH

OV Group

4 Lower Teme Business Park
Burford

Tenbury Wells

WR15 857

Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk,
Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Valencia
Orange Qil 0.2%.

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? |

Celery No Cereals containing No Crustaceans No
gluten namely wheat
Eggs No Fish No Lupin No
Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No
Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No
Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur No
Dioxide
May contain None
statements

Country of Origin

United kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store
in an airtight container. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max
relative humidity.

Instructions for use

To be eaten by hand when desired.

Alcoholic Strength

None

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g |




Energy (kj) 1837 Energy (kcal) 437 Salt 0.17g

Fat 1l6g of which saturates | 10g

Carbohydrate 72g of which sugars 66g

Fibre <0.5g Protein 1.2g

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for gluten allergy Yes Suitable for wheat allergy Yes

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy No Suitable for soya allergy No

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes Suitable for egg allergy Yes
sufferers

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Monty Bojangles Magnificent 32 Chocolate Box

Honeycomb Project Management

Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm
Kernel, Sunflower, Rapeseed, Shea, Coconut), Butter Oil (MILK), Lactose (MILK),
Caramelised Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, HAZELNUTS, Stabiliser (Sorbitol Syrup),
Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed
MILK Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Desiccated Coconut,
Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids),
WHEAT Flour, Cocoa Nibs, Flavourings (Contains WALNUT and ALMOND), Vanilla
Extract, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Orange Concentrate, Colours (Beetroot Red,
Paprika Extract, Titanium Dioxide), MILK Fat, Coffee, Salt, Ginger, MILK Proteins, Raising
Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt, Rice Starch, Antioxidant (Tocopherol-
rich extract), BARLEY Malt Extract, Himalayan Salt, Orange Oil.

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Containing Allergens

Celery

No

Cereals containing Yes Crustaceans No
gluten namely wheat




Eggs No Fish No Lupin No
Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No
Tree Nuts Yes Peanuts No Sesame No
Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur No

Dioxide
May contain May contain traces EGG, other NUTS
statements

Country of Origin

Belgium

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength N/A
Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2249 Energy (kcal) 539 Salt 0.15
Fat 34 of which saturates | 20
Carbohydrate 53 of which sugars 50
Fibre Protein 5.6
Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy No Suitable for wheat allergy No
sufferers sufferers
Suitable for dairy allergy No Suitable for soya allergy No
sufferers sufferers
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No Suitable for egg allergy No

sufferers
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address




SAVOURSMITHS ITALIAN CHEESE AND PORT LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO

CRISPS 150g

Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell
Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance,
Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ

Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell
Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire,
CB22 4QF

Potatoes, Sunflower Qil, Dried Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt, Yeast Extract,
Red Wine Vinegar,ltalian Hard Cheese (Made from: Cow's Milk, Salt,
Starter Culture, Animal Rennet), Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Sugar,
Blackcurrant Ext, Maltodextrin, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavouring,
Ruby Port, Potato Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Acidity Regulator, Citric
Acid, Garlic Powder.

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery NO Cereals containing NO Crustaceans NO
gluten namely wheat
Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO
Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur NO
Dioxide
May contain
statements
Country of Origin United Kingdom
Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use
Alcoholic Strength
‘ Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
Energy (kj) 2430kJ Energy (kcal) 581 kcal Salt 1.42g
Fat 28g of which 3g
saturates
Carbohydrate 52g of which sugars | 3g
Fibre 5g Protein 78




Suitable for vegetarians NO Suitable for vegans NO

Suitable for gluten allergy YES Suitable for wheat allergy YES

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy NO Suitable for soya allergy YES

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | YES Suitable for egg allergy YES
sufferers

Free from alcohol NO Free from artificial colours YES

Free from artificial flavours

YES




GRANDMA WIL
1899 ———
Fully Coated Dark Chocolate All Butter .w\N

Ingredients: Dark chocolate coating (33%) (cocoa mass. sugar. cocoa butter, anhydro s m
fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin m.& <
sugar nwc:nr,mvm\wx_m (sugar. water. glazing agent: ES04; colour

el

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable
may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oa

~ Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids

- Suitable for vegetarians.

»

* Nutritional Information

Typical values B Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal): 2150/514
Fat (q): 29
Of which saturates : 18
Carbohydrate (g): [2a58
Of which sugars | 24
Protein (g) 4 Wl
Salt (g) i 045y |

¥

Produced in England by Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 mmmq ;
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Typical Values Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 2100k]
Energy (kcals) 502kcal
Total Fat 28g

of which are saturates 3g
Carbohydrates 538
Protein 7E
Fibre A4

Salt 148

INGREDIENT DECLARATION
Potatoes, Sunflower 0il, Dried Black Summer Truffle, Mushroom Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Onion, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Rosemary, Garlic Powder, Thyme, Acidity Regulator, Sugar,
Citric Acid, White Pepper.

This flavour is suitable for Vegetarian and Vegan diets. MSG Eree, Gluten Free, Lactose Free.



English Breakfast Tea

Saraf Trading, India

New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry
CV5 6UR

Black Tea

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients
Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing No Crustaceans No

gluten namely wheat
Eggs No Fish No Lupin No
Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No
Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No
Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur No

Dioxide
May contain N/A
statements
Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use

Add boiling water and steep for 3-5 minutes. Add milk and sugar as
required to your own taste

Alcoholic Strength

0

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0 Energy (kcal) 0 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0 of which sugars 0

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy Yes Suitable for wheat allergy Yes

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy Yes Suitable for soya allergy Yes

sufferers sufferers




Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes Suitable for egg allergy Yes
sufferers

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes







1 PFL - 1 (REF
Sweet biscuits with oats and apple pieces.

INGREDIENTS: Rolled Oats (34%), Sugar, Salted Butter (20%) (Milk, Salt), Flour (Wheat Flour,
Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dried Apple Pieces (5%) (Apples, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide),
Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Flavouring, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen
Carbonate, Diphosphate; Mixed Spice, Gelling Agent: Xanthan Gum.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May
also contain egg, soya & tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within
two weeks.

Best before: See base
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Typical Values per 100g):

Energy 2084 k)
i 498 keal
Fat 24.7g
Of which saturates | 134g
Carbohydrates 603g
Of which sugars 27.6g
Protein 63g
Salt 0.70g
Made by Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX

www.farmhouse-biscuits.co.uk

150g e

Commaodity code: 19053130

Meursing: 7951

Milk from: Knolton Farmhouse Cheese - GBWX021; Muller Market Drayton — GBNP0OS
Subjected to at least a pasteurisation treatment of 72°C for 15 seconds.



Name of Product

Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Truffles Cracker

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Honeycomb Project Management

Supplier Name and Address

Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Ingredients Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel) 43.5%, Sugar 32.7%, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder
13.4%, Whey Powder (from MILK) 8.9%, Cocoa Powder 1%, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)
0.5%

Containing Allergens
Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements

May contain traces BARLEY, EGGS, NUTS, SESAME, WHEAT

Country of Origin

France

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength

N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2492

Energy (kcal) 600 Salt 0.1

Fat 46

of which saturates | 39

Carbohydrate 41

of which sugars 39

Fibre Protein 4.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes
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Product Specification
| Product title | C&B Café York Blend Coffee in Tin
Product Description A medium roast. ground. 100% Arabica coffee. medium bodied and
clean in the finish this is a complex and easy drinking blend.
Moordale Foods Code 4462
Unit weight 227g | With packaging | 430¢g
Ean Barcode 5060301881277
Pack Dimension 17x118x 94 cm
Packaging format Coffee in foil. pack into clip lid tin
Case Size 6
Cases Per Laver (on 120x100cm | 17x7=119

pallet)

Case Dimensions 185x31x25cm
Weight per case 2853kg
Outer barcode 05060301881628

Shelf Life from date off 18 months (340 days)
manufacturing
Supplier Name: Moordale Foods

Supplier Address:

Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdvke, East Riding of Yorkshire,
HU15 2TS

Country of origin: Roasted in the UK
Ingredient List: 100% Coffee
Storage information Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Any pack statements None
Specification no Version Mumber Person Authorising Date of Issue page
42 ] VTroskova ZETI2021 1




Numritional informaton Typical figures per 100 grams
Energy kJ n'a
Energy keal wa
Fat (g) n'a
of which saturated(z) n'a
Carbohydrate (g) n'a
of which Sugar{g) n'a
Dietary fibre(g) na
Protein (g) n'a
Salt (=) n'a
Sodium (mg) na
Allergen information Product Product may | Suitable for
contain contain
Cereals confaining gluten Vegans
(wheat, maize, ryve, barlev,
oat)
Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, Vegetarian
lobsters. cravfish)
Eggs Ovo Vegetanian (Eggs —
Yes, Dairy — Noj
Fish Owvo Lacto Vegetarian
(Eggs — Yes, Dairv — Yes,
Fish — No)
Peanuts Lacto Vegetarian (Eggs —

No, Dairy — Yes)

Muts (almond. brasil,
pistachios, cashews,

Nut Allergy Sufferers

hazelmuiis)

Soya Gluten / Wheat allergy
sufferers

Lupin Eggs Allergy Sufferers

Mustard / Mustard seeds Dairy allergy sufferers

Sesame Seeds Sova allergy sufferers

Sulphur Dioxide Contains:

Molluscs (clams, mussels, Palm Qil

whelks, ovster, snails, scquid)

Celery Gelatine / Rennet

Milk

Artificial colours / flavours




@ Dark Chocolate covered Sea Salt Caramel balls. Ingredients: cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, double cream (MILK), glucose, cocoa butter, butter (MILK), sea salt
' 0.3%. Dark Chocolate contains 70% minimam cocoa solids. € THCII Karamelkugler med havsalt og overtrukket med merk chokolade/Karamellkuler med
' havsal,trukket med mork sjokolade/ Havssaltkola med mork choklad. Ingredienser: kakaomasse, rasukker fra sukkerror rararsacker, piskeflode (MAELK)
| \cenflote NELK) visperadde MIOLK, gukose, akaofet! Kakaosmor, smor (MELK), havsalt0.37. Mork siokolae innhlder minimum T0% kakao. Oppbevares pa
el tart og kjolig StedForvara svalt och torrt @G Tummalla suklaalla paallystettyja merisuolakaramellipalloja. Ainekset: kaakaomassa, raaka ruokosoker
| \ehm maidosta valmistettu Kuohukerma (AITD), lukoosi, kaakaovoi, voi (MAITO), merisuola 0.3%. Tumma sulklza sisaltaa kaakaokuiva-aineita minimi 70% .
S'ailytaviileassa.kuivassanaikassa.@Mildunk!erSchukolaﬂeuherzogeneKaramellkugelnmilSeesalz.lulalen:kakaumasse,ruhmnrzucker,vullrahm
(MILCH), glukose, kakaobtter, butter (MILCH), salz 0.3%. Dunkle schokolade enthalt mindestens 70 % kakaoanteil. Kbl und trocken lagern.
«T® Mel donkere chocolade bedekte caramelballetjes met zeezoul. Ingredienten: cacaomassa, ongeraffineerde rietsuiker, dubbele room (MELK), glucose,
cacashoter boter (MELK), 200t 0.3%. Donkere chocolade beval minimazl 70% cacao bestanddelen. Koel en droog bewaren. @ Bouchees au caramel sale
. parahées de chocolat noir Ingredients: pate de cacao, sucre de canne, créme fraiche (LAIT), glucose, bearre de cacao, beurre (LAIT), sel 0.3%. Le chocolat noir
& contieat minimum 70% de cacao. Conserver dans un endroitfrai el sec. @ Bolas de caramelo de sal marina recubiertas de chocolate negro. Ingredientes:
I suaca de cacan azicar de caia en bruto, nata enriquecida (LECHE),glucosa, manteca de cacao, mantequilla (LECHE), sal marina 0.3%. Chocolate negro contiene un
imo e 70°% de solidos de cacao, Conservar en un lugar frescoy seco. &G Palle i caramello al sale marino ricoperte di cioccolato fondente. Ingredienti:
i cacan, zucchero di canna, panna fresca (LATTE), glucosio, burro di cacao, burro (LATTE), sale 0.3%. f ciocolato fondente contiene minimo 70% di cacao.
prodotto deve essere conservato in un luogo fresco, asciutto.

ﬂ ....................................................................
" NUTRITION INFORMATION AVERAGE QUANTITY,
& N/ERINGSINFORMASION | NAHRWERTANGABEN | VOEDINGSWAARDE INFORMATIE GIENNOMSNITTLIG MENGDE / KESKIMAARAINEN MAARA
" INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES | INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL DURCHSCHNITTLICHE MENGE / GEMIDDELOE HOEVEELHEID
INFORMAZION! NUTRIZIONAL! QUANTITE MOYENNE | CANTIDAD MEDIA / QUANTITA MEDIA PER 100

ENERGY | ENERG! | ENERGIA | ENERGIE i 2130k) / 510kcal
FAT TOTAL / FETY TOTALT / FETT INSGESAMT / TOTAAL VET / LIPIDES / GRASAS TOTALES / LIPIDI 32.0¢
SATURATED FAT | METTET FETT / DAVON GESATTIGTE FETTSAUREN / VERZADIGD VETZUUR | 19.8¢

ACIDES GRAS SATURES | GRASAS SATURADAS | GRASSI SATURI

CARBOHYDRATE | KULHYDRATER | KARBOHYDRATER | KOHLENHYDRATE / GLUCIDES / CARBOIDRATI 41.3g

SUGARS / SUKKER / DAVON ZUCKER | SUCRE / AZUCAR | ZUCCHERO .38

PROTEIN | ENWEIR / EIWIT | PROTEINES 3lg

SALT / SALZ / Z0UT / SEL | SAL | SALE 0.3g

Store in a cool dry place

BEST BEFORE/ BEST FOR/ MINDST HOLOBAR TIL / MINDESTENS HALTBAR
BIS / TENMINSTE HOUDBAAR TOT / A CONSOMMER DE PREFERENCE
AVANT  MEIOR ANTES / DA CONSUMARSI PREFERIBILMENTE ENTRO

e

FRIAE/2IEE 300

&
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, @ White chocolate with strawberry covered Sea Sall Carame balls Ingredients: raw cane sugar, MILK PUWD[RO. cocoa butter, double cream (MILK),
strawberries 5%, glocose, butter (MILK),raspberries, sea salt 0.3%. Strawberry chocolate contains minimum 337 cocoa solids.
> karamelkugler med havsalt og ovetrukket med hvid chokolade med jordgubbe Karamel kuler med havsalt trukket med it sjokolade med
jordbzr Mavssaltkola med hvid chokolade med jordbar Ingredienser. rasukker fra sukkerrerirarorsacker, MAELKPULVER/ MJOLKPULVER, kakaofett kakaqsmm
piskeflode (MAELK) kremfiote (MELK) vispgradde (MJOLK), jordgubbe jordbarjordbar 4.5%, glukose, smor (MELK), hindbr bringebar/hallon, havsalt 0.3%
Jordigubbchoklad jordbar sjokolae jordbar chokolae inneholder minimum 33% kakao. Oppbevares pd et tort og kjolig sted / Forvara svalt och torrt
. @ Valkosuklaa mansikoilla paallystettyja merisuolakaramellipalloja. Ainekset: raaka ruokosoker), MAITOPULVERI, kaakaovoi, kuohukerma (MAITO), mansikat
& 45%, glukoosi, voi (MAITO), vadelmal, merisuola 0.3%. Valkosuklaa mansikoilla ssaltaa kaakaokuiva-aineita minimi 38%. Sailyta viileassa, kuivassa paikassa
b & il weisse schokolade it erfbeeren iberzogene karamellkugeln mil seesalz. Zutaten: rohrohrzucker, MILCHPULVER, kakaobutter, vollrahm (MILCH
b erdbeeren d 5%, gl Mer (MILCH), himbeeren, salz 0.3%. Weisse schokolade mil erdbeeren enthalt mindestens 387 kakaoanteil. Kuhl und trocken [agern
Ty Mt witte chocolade me! aardbeien bedekle caramelballeljes me! zeezout Ingredienten: ongeraffineerde rietsuiker, MELKPOEDER, cacaoboter
foom (ELK), aardbeien 4 5%, glucose, boter (ELK), frambozen, zout 0.3%. Witte chocolade met aardbeien bevat minimaal 38% cacao bestandds
00g bewaren. G Bouchées au caramel salé enrobées de chocolat blanc an fraises. Ingrédieats: sucre de canne, LAIT EN POUDRE, bearre de cacao, creme
Sraiche (LAIT) fraises 45%, glucose, beurre (LAIT), framboises, sel 0.3%. Le chocolat blanc au fraises contient minimum 38% de cacao. Conserver dan
Budroil frais ¢! sec.  Bolas de caramelo de sal marina recubiertas de chocolate blanco con fresas. Ingredientes: azicar de cafa en bruto, LECHE EN POL)
Mmanteca de caca, nata eariguecida (LECHE), fresas 5%, glocosa, mantequilla (LECHE), frambuesas, sal marina 0.37%. Chocolate blanco con fresas conli
minimo de 387 de solidos de cacao. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. @ Palle di caramello al sale marino ricoperte di cioccolato bianc
fngredienti: zucchero di canna, LATTE IN POLVERE, burro di cacao, pana fresca (LATTE), fragole 4.5%, glucosio, burro (LATTE), lamponi, sale 0.3
BRianco con fragole contiens minimo 33 di cacao. Il prodotio deve essere conservato in un luogo fresco, asciutto
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= NUTRITION INFORMATION AVERAGE QUANTITY
NARINGSINFORMASION / NARRWERTANGABEN / VOEDINGSWARRDE INFORMATIE GIENNOMSNITTLIG MENGDE / KES
[NFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES / INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL | L
INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI QUANTITE MOYENNE / CANTIDAD MEDIA
ENERGY / ENERG! | ENERGIA | ENERGIE 2183k} | 524keal

FAT TOTAL / FETY TOTALT / FEYY INSGESAMY / TOTAAL VET / LIPIDES | GRASAS TOTALES / LIPIDI 36.2¢
SATURATED FAY | METTET

MITTLICHE MENGE

219¢

CARBORYDRATE / ¥l R/ KARBOHYDRATER / KOHLENHYDRATE / GLUCIDES / CARBOIDRAT
SUGARS / SUKKER | DAVON ZUCKER | SUCRE | AZUCAR | ZUCCHERD
IT | PROTEINES

4328
1.3
6.3¢

fl Bo
v.0¢
Store in a cool dry place
BEST BEFORE/ BEST FOR/ MIND

BIS | TENMINSTE 0
AVANT | MEIOR ANTES / DA €O




Pink Gourmet Popcorn Gift Box

All you need is love and popcorn! We have been creating handcrafted gourmet popcorn
and spreading kernel shaped love since we started our business in the garden shed in 201 6.

Contains 3 gourmet popcorn snack packs:
Salted Caramel (24g) - Sea Salted ( met Popcorn with Belgian Milk Chocolate
Pop N Choc (24 Ira rmet Popcomn with Belgian Milk Chocolate
Berry-licious (24g) - R & olate Caramel Gourmet Popcorn

We hope it is love at first bite!

SALTED CARAMEL POP N CHOC BERRY-LICIOUS
Sea Salted Caramel Gourmet Chocolate Caramel Gourmet Raspberry & Dark Chocolate
Popcorn with Belgian Milk Popcorn with Belgian Milk Caramel Gourmet Popcorn

Chocolate Chocolate

FOR ALLERGENS, PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY CONTAIN THE OCCASIONAL UNPOPPED PER 1006 SALTED CARAMEL POP N CHOC BERRY-LICIOUS
KERNEL. & . 6 SENT. 498 l'""l"
INEL. MADE IN A FACILITY WHERE NUTS, PEANUTS, MILK, SOYA AND GLUTEN ARE PRESENT. i 98keal/208260 dkcal/2067K0

SALTED CARAMEL Fat 24.5g 24y N4

INGREDIENTS: POPPED CORN (23%), SUGAR, BUTTER (CONTAINS MILK ) MILK CHOCOLATE (15%) (CONTAINS: SUGAR
COCOABUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA MASS, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING) 0f which Safurates M.‘)g |4_3' ]1“

GLUCDSE SYRUP, GOLDEN SYRUP, RAPESEED OIL, SEA SALT (1 k), NATURAL FLAVOURING, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN . s
RAISING AGENT: BICARBONATE OF SO0A Carbohydrates 61.7g 63.8g 6499
Of which sugars 42.6 40. 47
POP N CHOC v : . -
INGREDIENTS: POPPED CORY (235%), SUGAR, BUTTER (( OLATE (8%) (CONTAINS: SU Protein 42 52 42
COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POW (0 S ! FLAVOURING),
BN SYR : Salt 11g 0.8g 12

YRUP (
RAISING AGENT: BICARBONATE
Find us Established in a shed

BERRY-LICIOUS i in Great Britain
JCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, DARK CHOCOLAT UG UTTER, UK Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City

oyt ONNS MILK) RISBERRY FOMDER (4%, Road), L ondon, EC|Y 2AB, f'

Northern Ireland Popcorn

Shed Ltd, Moat House, 54 Visit us at:

Bloomfield Avenue, Belfast, @popcornshed

BTS5 5AD, Northern Ireland www.popcornshed.com

NET WEIGHT & Theresnothing
7 2 DK / ® CORN-Y about
g (/ | @ reding SEE BASE FOR BEST BEFORE STORE IN A COOL PLACE




Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g

Energy kJ 2407
Energy kcal 58]
Fat (g) 45
of which saturat(;d (g) 39
Carbohydrate (g) 10
of which Sugars (g) 54
Fibre (g) 15
Protein (g) 26
Salt (g) 1.1

thedormenfoodcompany.com
Dormen Foods,

 Wiltshire SN2 8QE

05¢ CERY
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- INGREDIENTS: *
- Peanuts (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning

- (6%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Iron,

- Thiamin, Nicotinamide, Calcium

- Carbonate), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion

Ef Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt,
- Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents: ,
- Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide;
~ Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, Celery), =
- Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, Anticaking
I /}aent Sodium Ferrocyanide), Herbs 3
~ (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour:
- Paprika Extract; Vegetable Extract, Water, -
- Stabiliser: Sorbitol; Thickener: Gum g

i

5. W

- Allergen Information:
~ For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
- May also contain Other Nuts, Milk,

- Soya, Sesame Seeds.

~ Suitable for: :
- Suitable for Vegetarians

 Storeinacool dry place
For best before, see lid
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https://www.harrods.com/en-us/shopping/godiva

GODIVA

Ramadan Ultimate Sharing Gift Box

INGREDIENTS - ALLERGENS IN BOLD

Sugar, cocoa mass, hazelnut, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, vegetable oil (palm,
shea, non-hydrogenated), milk butter, pistachio, wheat flour, emulsifiers (soy lecithin,
sunflower lecithin, pgpr (E476), gms (E471)), coconut, lactose,

skimmed milk powder, cocoa powder, milk cream, cocoa nib, natural vanilla flavor,
invert sugar syrup, whey powder, butter, corn starch, glycerin, wheat starch, salt, egg
yolk powder, raising agents (sodium hydrogen bicarbonate, ammonium hydrogen
bicarbonate), egg white powder, coconut flavor, ethyl vanillin, citric acid.
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION - PER 100G

Energy kJ: 2808Energy kcal: 553Fat (g): 34.0 of which Saturates (g):
18.0Carbohydrate (g): 54.0 of which Sugars (g): 48.0Protein (g): 7.0Salt (g): 0
NEED TO KNOW

e Vegetarian
« Halal
« Contains Alcohol: No
e Milk chocolate cocoa content: 31%
Dark chocolate cocoa content: 51%
e 600g
e May contain traces of egg, wheat and other tree nuts


https://www.harrods.com/en-us/shopping/godiva
https://www.harrods.com/en-us/shopping/godiva
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GODIVA

Belgium 1926
CHOCOLATE DOMES

DOUBLE CHOCOLATE

ight your senses with the wonder of Chocolate Domes.
Godiez |hgve Y)een masters in the art of chocolate making since 1926.
Our Domes are exceptionally crafted with the perfect combination of deliciously rich chocolate,
crispy and smooth textures and a luscious flavour center.

45009 Lo %&'mma&m“m
A (40%) with milk
A9t g chocolate pieces (8%), Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass,

b nOn-hycrogenated vegetabe fats and s (e, sea) whoe
Nutrition Facts mnkhgwaa,mm,cocoabung. Aswme (l%),tat

6 servings per pack walso JSJ pauas 6 m %%T&;émmm II
Serving Size 21 g (2 pieces) (4w 2) §21 duad| g (castr o amveﬁ’ce;m ﬂamc'e)). mt starch, eqgg yok
. - . powder, i ng (ethyl vanillin), natural
Amount per serving Awas JSI ao Sl favourng (vanile, raising agens (soium yogen
i W IC CICHIPINR I Carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate), salt, egg
Calories 117 il e e ol S
1. gagad! gl ¥l dpssiit wyal minimum, Dark chocolate: Cocoa solids 51% minimum.
% Daily Value*

Towal Fat_wisipas TAQIE 1% 359 [feibieiyims e pommstoptilool
Saturated Fat _aschegess 4201 21%| 20g (a0 R v (ORI Rl
Trans Fat  dieiss 001 | og ﬁyﬁ@ﬂﬁ)m

Cholesterol JyiuwdsS 2mQ /e ﬁll"..i,m umz,um :‘h’:

Sodium pose 23 MG 0 sl et 4, wmmv

Total Carbohydrate i)l e, i1/ 49, I obs
Dietary Fiber adaslidl¥ 089/¢
Total Sugars &d<ieb,<w 929/ ¢
Added Sugars Jlall,<wl 78918 16%

Protein s 159013 3%

s e duivn aslyll dad] o cluiil] L gl pliis ¥ i Joi

V) [E YE WV T P RIS vil.'u'.
"The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Please keep at 12-18 “C. Store away from humidity and odou,
Ayl daglo))) (12 1asny dugn dnyo A-) T b Jadon,
Manufacturer /z!; Biskot Biskiivi Gida Sanayi A.$. Silivri
Subesi Selimpasa Mah. 5007 Sokak No: 12
34570 Silivri / |st Turkey. Product of Turkey
si.‘;(.‘\_. 0 ad 59y pSauy dS )b

L > «—‘-—*“Sﬂi‘ )-‘-“-”
A el ’;Mlm
T 1l Best Before (ED): DD/MMYYYY

slgail s

I
1_44’,'.;_“

tem No: 01555-01
=vadv, - NET: 130 g€

pli 1Fe dluadl el




GRANDMA WILD'S PURPLE ORNATE CHRISTMAS TREE TUBE WITH CHOCOLATE
CHIP & ORANGE BISCUITS

Ingredients & Allergens

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin),
vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, plain chocolate
chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural
flavouring), oats, partially inverted sugar syrup, raising agents: ammonium
bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; milk powder, natural
orange flavouring, salt. Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g Per 30g Energy (kJ/kcal): 2166/518
650/155 Fat (g): 28 8.3 Of which saturates 11 3.2 Carbohydrate (g): 61 18 Of which
sugars 31 9.1 Protein (g) 5.4 1.6 Salt (g) 1.10 0.33



https://www.springvalefoods.co.uk/grandma-wilds-ornate-christmas-tree-tube-with-chocolate-chip-orange.html#product.allergen
https://www.springvalefoods.co.uk/grandma-wilds-ornate-christmas-tree-tube-with-chocolate-chip-orange.html#product.nutrition

Name of Product

Iced Bar Cake 350g e

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8SP

Ingredients

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8sP

Sultanas (40%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), White and Yellow Icing (16%)
[Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried
Egg White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid,
Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric
Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Flavouring,
Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin, Plain Caramel)], Flour (Wheat
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole Egg, Margarine
(Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar
(Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Whole & Broken Glacé
Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator:
Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black
Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel
(Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative:
Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Edible Decorations
[Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Qil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum,
Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser:
Xanthan Gum, Colours [Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Titanium
Dioxide, Iron Oxide] Glazing Agent: Shellac], Icing [Sugar, Glucose
Syrup, Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder,
Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Colour:
Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid],
Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water,
Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate),
Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate],
Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates,
Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Natural
Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery N Cereals containing gluten | Y Crustaceans N
namely wheat

Eggs Y Fish N Lupin N

Milk Y Molluscs N Mustard N

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | N

May contain statements

May contain Nuts & Soya.

Country of Origin

UK

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use

Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength

N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1558 Energy (kcal) 369 Salt 0.13g
Fat 7.5g of which saturates | 2.8g

Carbohydrate 71g of which sugars 43g

Fibre 1.3g Protein 3.7g

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N

Suitable for wheat

allergy sufferers | N




Product Title Divine Dark Chocolate After Dinner Mint Thins 200g x 12

Divine Product Code 7.01E+10

Ingredients

Chocolate 65% (Fairtrade Cocoa Mass, Fairtrade Sugar, Fairtrade Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier:

Sunflower Lecithin), Mint Fondant 35% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup,

Peppermint Oil)

Cocoa % 56%
Fairtrade % 69%
Milk Solids % 0%

Allergen Detail

Kosher

Halal

Vegetarian

Vegan Society
Approved

Dairy Free

Nut Free

Gluten Free

Contains
May Contain milk, nuts,
peanuts
Commodity Code 18069031
Country of Origin UK

Case Barcode

Outer Barcode

0

Display Case or SRP

Nutrition per 100g
Energy kj 469
Energy kcal 1964
Fat 21.2
of which saturates 13.3
Carbohydrate 62.2
of which sugars 52.8
Fibre 6.7
Protein 4.1
Salt 0.017
Unit Barcode
5.0174E+12
Consumer Unit
Height mm 60
Width mm 160
Depth mm 60
Net Weight (g) 200

Pallet Configuration

Height mm 183
Width mm 165
Depth mm 245
Net Weight kg 2.4
Gross weight kg 2.698
Number of units 12

5.0174E+12
Outer Case

Height mm 185
Width mm 171
Depth mm 254

Net Weight kg 0

Gross weight kg 3

Number of SRPs 1

Outer cases per Layer (Ti) 25
Layers per pallet (Hi) 8
Outer cases per pallet 200

Pallet type CHEP
Pallet Height cm 165
Pallet weight kg 600

Storage Conditions

Storage Conditions 15-18°C

Shelf life from

Manufacture 16 Months




| - REF
Salted Caramel Shortbread

INGREDIENTS: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Milk, Sait),
Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (6%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Saited Butter (Milk, Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt,
Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May
also contain egg, soya & tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within
two weeks.

Best before: See base
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Typical Values per 100g):

Energy 2329k
558 kcal
Fat 313g
Of which saturates 19.6g
Carbohydrates 634g
Of which sugars 233g
Protein 46¢g
Salt 084g
Made by Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX
www.farmhouse-biscuits co.uk

150g e

Commodity code: 19053130

Meursing: 7991

Butter produced by authorised establishment: GB NP 005

Subjected to at least a pasteurisation treatment of 72°C for 15 seconds



Prosecco DOC Spumante Brut - ¢l 75

Bottega Gold is a Prosecco DOC, obtained by the vinification
of Glera grapes, grown in the hilly area of the province of
Treviso. Bottega Gold has been defined as the “Glamour
Sparkling”, which is characterized by the distinctive golden
bottle.

Production Area: Province of Treviso (Veneto)
Vine: Glera

Plants per Mectare: 3000.3500

Training System: Double inverted

Harvest Period: From mid-September

Yield per Hectare: 160 gMa

Characteristics
Production Area

-The cultivation area of Glera grapes is located in the hilly area of the
province of Treviso up to the slopes of Valdobbiandene, which is close
to the Venetian Prealps. This area is characterised by long but not
excessively cold winters and by hot but not sultry summers.

-The vines in this region grow on different types of land, each
characterised by a variety of soils, exposures and slopes that make this
Prosecco a wine with many nuances.

-The hilly terrain is subject to high temperature ranges between day
and night. This variation in temperature enables the development of
finer, more elegant and at the same time more intense aromas.

Production Process

- The grapes are harvested and brought quickly to the cellar to

preserve their quality and avoid alterations that could be caused by:
carly oxidation;

- microbial contamination;
sSun exposure.

- The grapes are softly pressed and the obtained must is stored at low
temperature to preserve its freshness.

- The fermentation is made partially starting from must. The entire
process lasts about 40 days at a controlled temperature of 14.15°C
with the addition of selected yeasts.

- Following fermentation, the wine is left in contact with the lees: the
dead yeast cells release some important compounds which enhance
the body, the structure and the aroma of the wine.

Organoleptic Characteristics

Color and Appearance: Bright, straw yellow, fine and persistent perlage.
Bouquet: Typical and refined with fruity (green apples, pear, citrus
fruits) and floral (white flowers, acacia, wisteria and lily of the valley)
notes, sage and spices in the finish.

Taste: Soft, harmonious and elegant, with a light body and with lively
yet balanced acidity.

Chemical Characteristics

ABV: 11%

Sugar, g/I: 10.14
Total Acidity, g/1: 5,00.6,50

Serving Temperature: 4.56°C

Serving Suggestions: Excellent as an aperitd and in cocktails, it goes
particularly well with starters, light first courses (seafood and non-
aromatic herb pasta and risotto), steamed or raw fish dishes, grilled
white meats, stewed or fresh vegetable dishes.

Enjoy it within: 18 months.
Recommended Glass: Flute.

Sizes Available: 20 cl; 75 cl; 150 cl; 300 of; 600 cl; 900 cl.

JaN]
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